

EU DECLARATION OF CONFORMITY

(According to ISO/IEC 17050-1 and EN 17050-1)

Manufacturer's Name: Creative Labs Pte Ltd.

Manufacturer's Address: 31 International Business Park,

#03-01,

Singapore 609921

declares under our sole responsibility that the product

Product Name: Creative Muvo Go **Product Model Number:** MF8405

Conforms to the following harmonized standards or Specifications:

EMC: Class B

EN 301 489-1 V2.2.3 EN 301 489-17 V3.2.4

Health & Safety:

EN 62368-1:2014+A11:2017 EN 62479:2010 EN IEC 62368-1:2020+A11:2020 EN 50663:2017

Radio:

EN 300 328 V2.2.2

RoHS:

EN IEC 63000:2018

The object of the declaration described above is in conformity with the relevant Union harmonization legislation:

RE Directive 2014/53/EU, RoHS Directive 2011/65/EU and carries the CE mark accordingly

Supplementary Information:

RoHS compliance covers all electrical accessories bundled within this product model Product image is available at https://sg.creative.com/p/speakers

Singapore 19-Sep-2022
Location Date

Associate Director
On Behalf of the Company



DECLARATION OF CONFORMITY

(According to ISO/IEC 17050-1 and EN 17050-1)

Manufacturer's Name: Creative Labs Pte Ltd.

Manufacturer's Address: 31 International Business Park,

#03-01,

Singapore 609921

declares under our sole responsibility that the product

Product Name: Creative Muvo Go **Product Model Number:** MF8405

Conforms to the following harmonized standards or Specifications:

EMC: Class B

EN 301 489-1 V2.2.3 EN 301 489-17 V3.2.4

Health & Safety:

EN 62368-1:2014+A11:2017 EN 62479:2010 EN IEC 62368-1:2020+A11:2020 EN 50663:2017

Radio:

EN 300 328 V2.2.2

RoHS:

EN IEC 63000:2018

The object of the declaration described above is in conformity with the relevant Union

S.I. 2012 No.3032 (The Restriction of the Use of Certain Hazardous Substance in Electrical and Electronic Equipment Regulations 2012), S.I. 2017 No. 1206 (Radio Equipment Regulations 2017) and carries the UKCA mark accordingly

Supplementary Information:

RoHS compliance covers all electrical accessories bundled within this product model Product image is available at https://sg.creative.com/p/speakers

Singapore 19-Sep-2022
Location Date

Lian Yam Fei

Associate Director
On Behalf of the Company